1. Only those candidates are eligible for choice filling who shall make successful online payment of Rs. 30,000/- 

(Rs. Thirty Thousand Only)   for Government seats & Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rs. Two Lakh Only)  for Private Medical 

Colleges seats and  Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rs. One Lakh fifty thousand Only)  for Private Dental Colleges seats as 

security money.   

2. After declaring the state merit and paying of security money, online seat choice filling option will be available 

as per the schedule notified earlier. 

3. Candidate would be able to take a print out of his/her online payment receipt.